Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Service
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22212 1450

01 FC:8021

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 06 - 05 - 20 P.O. Box 1450		PATENTS (PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
		06	3		[4]			
					8			
Aic	Zanuita, † A. 22313-1430					64		
		10325099	99		Attorney Docket No.	<u>128205</u>		
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
			Γ					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving	party:		
	Shinji USAMI				DENSO CORPORATION	Ī		
	Mitsuhiro MURATA				1-1, SHOWA-CHO			
	Kazuhiro ANDOH				KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-F JAPAN	PREF 448-8661		
	B. Additional name(s) of conv	oving narty(iog) attached?			JAIAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	Yes No						
		L res Mino						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	***************************************	1	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
						⊠ No		
		☐ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	_	Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: ALL - M	(ay 16, 2006						
								
4.	☐ This document is being file	d together with a new applica	tion.					
			ı					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) _			В.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ı ched	? Г	l Yes ⊠ No			
	C. Title of Application: ELEC	CTRIC ROTATING MA						
	C. The of Application. ELEC	CIRIC ROTATING MA		INE	····			
5.	Name and address of party to who		6.	Tota	al number of applications and pat	ents involved: 1		
	concerning document should be n	naned.						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
YPM	E 00000121 11442305			n	England (Chada) 190246	`		
,,,,,,	40.00 OP			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 180246			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI	E, PLC	8.	Cre	dit any overpayment or charge an	y underpayment to		
	P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA			dep	osit account number 15-0461.			
			L					
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached o	opy is a true copy of		
	James A. Pliff Registration	Vo 27 075			Date: May 30, 2006			
	Joel S. Armstrong Registration							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 017936 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shinji USAMI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsuhiro MURATA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazuhiro ANDOH	(7)			
		(4)					
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the su each of the undersigned, each t	m of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valu	able consideration	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref 448-8661 Iss	nan		
		(herein the ent inventi divisio	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, livisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, eissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTRIC ROTATING	G MACHINE		·	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wh	ney Docket No. 128205 ich the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application			
(12)	Insert Date of						
` ,	Signing of	(12)	May 16, 200	76			
	Application	on	May 10, 200	<i>)</i> 6			
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 30, 2006				
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identific	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre olication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here	gnee may wes to exec ivision the in obtainir wes to exec onal Conv wes to perfet ted States norizes and g from sai therein a inding on l by grants	eute all papers necessary in connecteof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward verte all papers and documents are ention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which necessary.	ection with any interference, plication based thereon, with such interference, and perform any act which all Property or similar against the U.S. Patent and Tracegnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executed, and legal represent, PLC the power to inser	ence which may be declar for the invention, and to may be necessary in correctnents. In maintain or confirm to the mark Office to issue an entire interest, and cover the any agreements in cotatives.	ored concerning to cooperate with connection with connection with connection with connection with content of the conflict herewith, conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigne	d name(s).		
Date	may 16, 20	06	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shinji Usami	Zami	(SEAL)	
Date	May . 16. 20	06	Inventor Signature	Initsuhiro Mitsuhiro Murata	Murata	(SEAL)	
Date	<u>May. 16.2</u>	006	Inventor Signature	Kazuhiro Andoh	andoh	(SEAL)	
Date							
	er, then it should be signed b	efore at le	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign	here:		side the U.S.A.	
Date	may. 16 2		Witness _	Makie h	agatam		
Date	may. 16)	006	Witness	mayumi	Fieul		

PATENT REEL: 017936 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shinji USAMI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsuhiro MURATA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazuhiro ANDOH	(7)	
		(4)			
		um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	and valuable consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of	, .		A	
	Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan	
		the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for ponal, continuation, substitute, as	be) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns the United States of America as defined in patent including any and all provisional, and reissue application(s), and all Letters is that may be granted on the invention known in the invention in the	35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTRIC ROTATIN	G MACHINE	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign	(Attor	ney Docket No. 128205		
	Application Number			avanuad an amplication for retent in the	
			n date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of	(12) on	May 16, 20	06	
	Application				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial er		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 30, 2006		
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	lication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	es to exer- ivision the nobtaining es to exer- onal Converse to perfet ted States orizes and from satt herein anding on the grants	cute all papers necessary in com- ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a cention for Protection of Industr form all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignee, d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exc him and his heirs, successors, a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	perceion with any interference which may perplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. Independent and perform any act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous the terms of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, as couted, and will not execute, any agreeme ssigns and legal representatives. In PLC the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Patent and Trademark.	n, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ants in conflict herewith, then any further
iccoluat					
	in witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	May 16, 201	56	Inventor Signature	Shinji Usami	(SEAL)
Date	May . 16 . 20	06	Inventor Signature	Shinji Usami Mitsuhiro Murata Kazuhiro Andoh Kazuhiro Andoh	(SEAL)
Date	May. 16.2	006	Inventor Signature	Kazuhiro Undon Kazuhiro Andoh	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
If neithe	r, then it should be signed be	efore at le	ast two witnesses who also sign		
Date .	may 16 20	206	Witness	(yakin hagatani	
Date	may. 16 2	006	Wîtness _	Makie hagatani	

PATENT REEL: 017936 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 05/30/2006